Preliminary            March 22, 2011
C
L
D
 D
S
-4
0

Performance Groups -Brightness	 6
Performance Groups - Chromaticity	 7
Bin and Order Code Formats	 7
Standard Order Codes ad Bins	 8
Notes....................................	9
Mechanical Dimensions (TA = 85°C)..	9
Packaging...............................10
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
2
XLAMP CXA2011 LED
Preliminary            March 22, 2011
CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristics Unit Minimum Typical Maximum
Effective thermal resistance, junction to thermo-
couple attach point °C/W 0.4
Viewing angle (FWHM) degrees 120
ESD classification (HBM per Mil-Std-883D) Class 2
DC forward current mA 1,000
Reverse current mA 0.1
Forward voltage (@ 270 mA, 85 °C) V 40
LED junction temperature °C 150
Temperature coefficient of voltage mV/°C -3.5
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS (IF=270 MA, TJ=85°C)
The following tables provide several base order codes for XLamp CXA2011 LEDs. For additional order codes, as well as
a complete description of the order code nomenclature, please reference Bin and Order Code Formats	 (p. 7) and
Standard Order Codes ad Bins	 (p. 8) of this document.
Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 270 mA
(TJ=85°C) Order Code
Min Group Flux (lm)
White
5000 K
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H00E3
J0 1040 CXA2011-0000-000P00J00E3
4000 K
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G00E5
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H00E5
3500 K
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G00E6
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H00E6
3000 K
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G00E7
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H00E7
2700 K
F0 680 CXA2011-0000-000P00F00E8
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G00E8
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements
•	 Minimumm CRI for chromaticity kits 27F, 27H, 30F, 30H, 0E8, 0E7 is 80
•	 Minimum CRI for chromaticity kits 35F, 35H, 0E6 is 77
•	 Typical CRI for chromaticity kits 35F, 35H, 0E6 is 80
•	 Minimum CRI for chromaticity kits 40F, 40H, 50F, 50H, 0E5, 0E3 is 70
•	 Typical CRI for chromaticity kits 40F, 40H, 50F, 50H, 0E5, 0E3 is 75
•	 Cree Maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
3
XLAMP CXA2011 LED
Preliminary            March 22, 2011
Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 270 mA
(TJ=85°C) Order Code
Min Group Flux (lm)
EasyWhite
4-Step
5000 K
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H050F
J0 1040 CXA2011-0000-000P00J050F
4000 K
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G040F
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H040F
3500 K
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G035F
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H035F
3000 K
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G030F
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H030F
2700 K
F0 680 CXA2011-0000-000P00F027F
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G027F
Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 270 mA
(TJ=85°C) Order Code
Min Group Flux (lm)
EasyWhite
2-Step
5000 K
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H050H
J0 1040 CXA2011-0000-000P00J050H
4000 K
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G040H
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H040H
3500 K
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G035H
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H035H
3000 K
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G030H
H0 900 CXA2011-0000-000P00H030H
2700 K
F0 680 CXA2011-0000-000P00F027H
G0 780 CXA2011-0000-000P00G027H
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements
•	 Minimumm CRI for chromaticity kits 27F, 27H, 30F, 30H, 0E8, 0E7 is 80
•	 Minimum CRI for chromaticity kits 35F, 35H, 0E6 is 77
•	 Typical CRI for chromaticity kits 35F, 35H, 0E6 is 80
•	 Minimum CRI for chromaticity kits 40F, 40H, 50F, 50H, 0E5, 0E3 is 70
•	 Typical CRI for chromaticity kits 40F, 40H, 50F, 50H, 0E5, 0E3 is 75
•	 Cree Maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
4
XLAMP CXA2011 LED
Preliminary            March 22, 2011
RELATIVE SPECTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION (IF=270 MA, TJ=85°C, 3000K CCT)
The following graph represents typical spectral out of the XLamp CXA2011 LED.
RELATIVE LUMINOUS FLUX VS. JUNCTION TEMPERATURE (IF=270 MA)

XLAMP CXA2011 LED
Preliminary            March 22, 2011
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMATS
Bin codes and order codes are configured as follows:
			   Order Code						      Bin Code
SSSSSCC-HHHH-NNNNNNNNNNN
Series = CXA20
Internal code
Kit code
Vf class: P = 42-V class
Performance class
SSSSSCC-WWW-FF-GAA-AAAAA
Series = CXA20
Chromaticity bin
Vf class: P = 42-V class
Internal code
Flux bin
Performance class
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
10
XLAMP CXA2011 LED
Preliminary            March 22, 2011
STANDARD ORDER CODES AND BINS
The following table lists standard kit numbers and performance bins. Kit numbers completely describe an order code’s chromaticity
regions and luminous flux range.
XLamp MT-G EasyWhite LED Standard Order Codes
 Min. Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 270 mA, Tj=85°C Chromaticity
Regions Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
F0 680
0E8 CXA2011-0000-000P00F00E8
27F CXA2011-0000-000P00F027F
27H CXA2011-0000-000P00F027H
G0 780
0E8 CXA2011-0000-000P00G00E8
27F CXA2011-0000-000P00G027F
27H CXA2011-0000-000P00G027H
0E7 CXA2011-0000-000P00G00E7
30F CXA2011-0000-000P00G030F
30H CXA2011-0000-000P00G030H
0E6 CXA2011-0000-000P00G00E6
35F CXA2011-0000-000P00G035F
35H CXA2011-0000-000P00G035H
0E5 CXA2011-0000-000P00G00E5
40F CXA2011-0000-000P00G040F
40H CXA2011-0000-000P00G040H
H0 900
0E7 CXA2011-0000-000P00H00E7
30F CXA2011-0000-000P00H030F
30H CXA2011-0000-000P00H030H
0E6 CXA2011-0000-000P00H00E6
35F CXA2011-0000-000P00H035F
35H CXA2011-0000-000P00H035H
0E5 CXA2011-0000-000P00H00E5
40F CXA2011-0000-000P00H040F
40H CXA2011-0000-000P00H040H
0E3 CXA2011-0000-000P00H00E3
50F CXA2011-0000-000P00H050F
50H CXA2011-0000-000P00H050H
J0 1040
0E3 CXA2011-0000-000P00J00E3
50F CXA2011-0000-000P00H050F
50H CXA2011-0000-000P00H050H
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
11
XLAMP CXA2011 LED
Preliminary            March 22, 2011
NOTES
Lumen Maintenance Projections
Please read the XLamp Long-Term Lumen Maintenance application note for more details on Cree’s lumen maintenance